STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNC/L
Ten Franklin Square, New Britain, CT 06051
Phone: (860) 8272935 Fax: (860) 827-2950
E-Mail: siting.council@ect.gov
WwWw. ot govicsc

September 10, 2012

TO: Parties and Intervenors
R
FROM: Linda Roberts, Executive Director t‘i‘z}}‘c}i‘iftiﬁi}
RE: DOCKET NO. 424 - The Connecticut Light & Power Company application for

a Certificate of Environmental Conipatibility and Public Need for the
Connecticut portion of the Interstate Reliability Project that traverses the
municipalities of Lebanon, Columbia, Coventry, Mansfield, Chaplin, Hampton,
Brooklyn, Pomfret, Killingly, Putnam, Thompson, and Windham, which consists
of (a) new overhead 345-kV electric transmission lines and associated facilities
extending between CL&P’s Card Street Substation in the Town of Lebanon,
Lake Road Switching Station in the Town of Killingly, and the
Connecticut/Rhode Island border in the Town of Thompson; and (b) related
additions at CL&P’s existing Card Street Substation, Lake Road Switching
Station, and Killingly Substation.

Notice is hereby given that the transcripts of the public hearings on August 28, 2012 and August
30, 2012 were received at the office of the Connecticut Siting Council on September 5, 2012 and
September 10, 2012.

Pursuant to Section 16-50j-31 of the Repulations of Connecticut State Agencies, at the

conclusion of the hearing, the Council established that October 1, 2012 is the date by which
briefs and public statements may be filed with the Council.

LR/CMW/laf

¢:  Council Members

SADOCKETSW2NA Transcripli424-201 206 13 TRANSCP Tueme_aug2R_aug30evid, doc




E-Mail: siting. councili@ct.gov
WWW.Ccl.gov/cse

NOTICE OF SERVICE

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklin Sguare, New Britain, CT 66051
Phone: (860} 827-2935 Fax: (8640) 827-2550

I hereby affirm that a photocopy of this document was sent to each Party and Intervenor

on the service list dated August 13, 2012, with method of service to each party and intervenor

listed via e-mail and U.S. mail on September 11, 2012.

Pated: September 11, 2012

Robert E. Carberry, Project Manager
NEEWS Siting and Permitting
Northeast Utilities Service Company
P.0O. Box 270

Hartford, CT 06141-0270

Andrew W. Lord, Esq.
Murtha Cullina LLP
alord@murthalaw.com

Raymond G. Long
NRG Energy, Inc.

Ray.longi@nreenergy.com

Victor Civie
160 Beech Mt. Road
Mansfield, CT 06250

Jim Ginnetti

EquiPower Resources Corp.

100 Constituticn Plaza, 10" Floor
Hartford, CT 06103

John I. Prete

The United Nleminating Company
157 Church Street

New Haven, CT 06506-0901

Victoria Hackeft

Staff Attorney I

Office of Consumer Counsel
Ten Franklin Square

New Britain, CT 06051

Adam N. Rabinowitz, Board Chair
Mount Hope Montesscii School
adami@@rabipowitzfamily.com

SADOCKETSW2 MServiceList_labels\i24NOTICE OF SERVICE.due

;é

fisa Fontaine

Custodian of Docket No. 424

Jane P, Seidl, Senior Counsel
Northeast Utilities Service Company
P.O.Box 270

Hartford, CT 06141-0270

Elizabeth Quirk-Hendry
NRG Energy, Inc.
Elizabeth.Quirk-
Hendry{@nregenergy,.com

Jonathan Gordon
NRG Energy, Inc.
Jonathan Gordon@nreenergy.com

Richard Civie
43 Main Street
East Baven, CT 06512

David W. Bogan, Esqg.
Kenneth C. Baldwin, Esq.
Robinson & Cole LLP
dbogan(@re.com
kbaldwin@irc.com

Edward Hill Bullard
42 Shuba Lang
Chaplin, CT 06235

Eric Knapp. Esq.

Branse, Willis & Knapp. LLC
148 Eastern Boulevard, Suite 301
Glastonbury, CT 06033

Anthony M. Macleod, Esq.
Kevin Flynn, Esq.

IS0 New England, Inc.
amacleodi@whamct.com
kflvnn@iso-ne.com

Anthony M. Fitzgerald, Esq,
Carmody & Torrance LLP
195 Church Street

P.O. Box 1950

New Haven, CT 06509-1950

Tudith E. Lagano
NRG Energy, Inc.
Judith.Lagano/@nraenergy.com

Peter Fuller
NRG Energy, Inc.
Peter. Fuller@nreenergy.com

Donna Poresky

Senior Vice President and
General Counsel

EquiPower Resources Corp.
100 Constitution Plaza, 10% FI,
Hartford, CT 06103

Bruce L. McDemott, Esq.
UIL Heldings Corporaticn
Bruce.medermott/@uinet.com

Elin Swanson Katz
Consumer Counsel

Ten Franklin Square
New Britain, CT 06051

Keith R. Ainsworth, Esq.
Evans Feldman & Ainsworth,
LL.C

krainsworth{@)snet.net




STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCTL
Ten ¥rasklin Square, Mew Beitain, CT D605}
Phanes (360) 817-2935 Fax: (360) 5272950
E-Afutl: siting.conacil@el zov
wnw.ctgovlese

Seplember 10, 2012

Cheryl A. Grist, Town Clerk
Pamfret Town Hall

5 Haven Road

Pomfret Cenler, CT 16259

RE: DOCKEF NO. 424 - The Comnecticut Light & Power Company application for a
Cerfificate of Environmental Compatibility and Puble Need for the Cotmectiout portion
of the Intersiate Reliahility Project that fraverses the munioipalitics of Lehanon,

_ Columbia, Coventry, Mansfield, Chaplia, Bampton, Bracklye, Pomfret, Killingly,
Putaam, Thompson, and Windbam, which consists of (2) new overhead 345-kV electrio
1t ission lines and {ated facilities extending between CL&P’s Card Strest
Substation in the Town of Lebanon, Lake Road Switching Station in the Town of
Killingly, and the Coniecticnt/Rlode [sland border in the Town of Thampson; and (b)
related additions at CL&P’s existing Card Street Substation, Lake Road Switching
Station, and Kiltingly Substation.

Dear Ms, Grist:

Pursuantto General Statates § 16-500(b), ** A copy of the transcript of testimony at the hearing
shall be filed at an appropriafe public o Hice, as determined by the Council, in each :.ulmlym
which the facility or any patt thereofis to be located.”

The Council has determined that the Tewn Clerk’s Office in the Pemfret Town Hall is an
apprepriate public office for filing a copy of the transeripts in Windham County.

Enclosed please find the franscripts on the subject docket dated August 23, 2012 aud Avgust 30,
2012.

Yours very truiy,

A ikt

e

Linda Raberts
Executive Divector

LR/CMW/laf
c: Parties & Intervenors

Enclosure (2}
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Eranklin Square, New Bricain, CT 06031
Phone: (860} §27-2935 Faat (360) B27-2950

E-Meil: siting.cauncil@el gov
Wik C1Lgoviese

September 10, 2012

Jeffrey C. Barske, Town Clerk
Thempson Town Office Building
815 Riverside Drive, P.0. Box 839
No, Grosvenor Dalo, CT 06255-0899

RE: DOCKEY NO. 424 - Tha Conuectiout Light & Power Company application for a
Certificate of Envitonmental Compatibility and Public Need for the Connecticut portion
of the Interstate Reliability Project that fraverses the municipalities of Lebanon,
Columbia, Coventry, Mansfield, Chaplio, Hampton, Brooklyn, Pomfret, Killingly,
Putnam, Thompson, and Windham, which consists of () new overhead 345-kV electric
tr ission linos and inted facilities extending between CL&P’s Card Straet
Substation in the Town of Lebanon, Leke Road Switching Station in the Town of
Killingly, and the Connectiout/Rhods Iskand border in the Town of Thompson; and (k)
related additions at CIL&P’s existing Card Street Substation, Lake Road Switching
Station, and Killingly Substation.

Dear Mr. Barske:

Pursuant to General Statutes § 16-500(b), “ A copy of the transeript of testimony at the hearing
shall bo fled a1 an sppropriate public office, 28 determined by the Council, in each county in
which the facility or any part thereof is to be located.”

The Couneil has determined that the Fown Clerk’s Office i the Thompsen Town Hall is an
appropoate public office for filing a copy of the transeripts in Windharn County,

Enclosed please find the transeripts on the subject docket dated August 28, 2012 and August 30,
2012,

Youts very truly,

A
f+

Linda Reberts {
Exeeutivo Director

l

LR/CMW/lat’
¢: Partios & Intervenars
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCHL
Teu Franklia Square, New Brilaln, €T B&051
Phoge: (S60) K27-2935 Fan: (460) K27-2030

E-bfail: siring.conacil@elgoe
wiww. g gnviese

September 10, 2012

Patricia P. Spruanco, Towa Clerk
Windham Town Building

979 Wain Street, P.O. Box 94
Willimantic, CT 05226-0094

KE:  DOCKET NO. 424 - The Connecticut Light & Power Company application for a
Certificale of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need for the Connscticut portion
of the Interstate Reliability Project that traverses the mualeipalities of Lebanon,
Clolumbis, Coventry, Mansfield, Chaplin, Hampton, Brooklyn, Ppmiret, Killingly,
Tutnam, Thompson, and Windham, which consisis of {) new overhead 345-kV eleciric
fransmission lines and associated facilities extending between CL&I’s Card Sireet
Subslation in the Town of Lebanon, Lake Road Switching Station in the Town of
Killingly, and the Connecticui/Rhode Island border in the Town of Thompsen; and (6}
related additions at CL&P’s existing Card Street Substation, Lake Road Swiiching
Station, aud Killingly Substation.

Dear Ms. Spruance:

Parsuant 1o General Stattes § 16-500(b), * A copy of the transeript of testimony at the hearing
shall be filed st ar appropriate public office, us determined by the Council, in each county in
which the facility or any part thereof Js to be located.™

The Conueil has determined that the Town Clerk’s Office in the Windham Town Hall is an
appropriate public office for filing a copy of the wanscripts in Windham County.

Bnelosed please find the transeripts on (he subject docket dated August 28, 2012 and August 30,
2012,

Yows very truly,

Linda Roberts
Executive Director”

LR/CMW/Iaf
¢ Tarties & Tptervenors

Enclosuro {2)
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL

Ten Eranklin Sgusre, New Beitain, OT 0605
Phode: (360) R27-2935 Fax: (R60) B11-2950
E-Muil: siling.couneili@et gov
www el goviest

September 10, 2012

Sara I. Senvy, Town Clerk

Putnam Town Hail

126 Chureh Street

Putnam, CT 06260 '

RE:  DOCKRET NO. 424 - The Connectiont Light & Power Company application for a
Lertificato of Bnvironmental Compatibility aud Public Need for the Connecticut pertion
of the Faterstate Reliability Project that traverses the mucdcipalities of Lebanon,
Colurabia, Ceventry, Mansfield, Chaplin, Hampten, Beooflyn, Pomfret, Killingly,
Putnam, Tharpson, and Windbam, which consists of (2) new overhead 345-KV slectrie
transmission lines and associsted facilities extending between CLEP’s Card Street
Substation in the Town of Lebanon, Lake Road Switching Station in the Town of
Killingly, and the Connecticut/Rhods Tstand border in the Town of Thompsen; end (b)
related additions at CL&P’s existing Card Street Substation, Lake Road Switching
Station, and Killingly Substation.

Dear Ms. Seney:
Pursuant to General Statutes § 16-500(b), * A copy of the transcript of testimony at the hearing
shali be filed at an appropriate public office, as determined by the Councll, In sach county In

which the facility or any part thercof s to be located.”

The Council has determined that the Town Clerk’s Office in the Putnam Town Hall is an
appropriate public offive for filiug a copy of the transcripts in Windham County.

Enclosed please find the transeripts on the subject docket dated August 28, 2012 and Angust 30,
2012,

Yours very trely,

//A.r.;,

Linds Roberts 6
Tixeentive Director

LR/CMW/laf
¢:  Parties & Infervenors

Enclosure (2}

S DOCETT TR U TIAREC e i vl 0
FATS

Bt
COMEETL B CEE.



STATE OF CONNECTICUT
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklin Square, Now Brilain, CF 46051
Phene: (860) 827 Fux: (2aN) §27-2950
¥-Mail: si cll@engay
ww Lguvleac

September 10, 2012

Elizabeth M. Wilson, Town Clerk
Killingly Town Hall

172 Main Street, 0. Box 6000
Killingly, CI' 06239-6000

RE:  DOCKIT NO. 424 - The Connecticul Light & Power Company application for a
Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need for the Connecticit portion
of the Interstate Reliability Project thal traverses tho municipalitics of Lebaron,
Columbia, Coventry, Mansfeld, Chaplin, Hampton, Brooklyn, Pomifret, Killingly,
Pumam, Thompson, and Windham, which consists of (a) vew overhead 3454V electric
transmission lines and assoviated facilitios extending between CL&P s Card Street
Substation in the Town of Lebanon, Lake Road Switching Statien in the Town of
Killingly, and the ConnccticntRhods Ieland border in the Town of Thompson; and (b}
related additions at CL&D"s oxisting Card Street Substation, Take Road Switching
Station, and Killingly Substation.

Dear Ms. Wilson:

Pursuant to General Statates § 16-500(b), “ A copy of the transeript of testimony at the hearing
shal be filed at an appropriate public office, as determined by the Council, in each county in
which the facility or eny part thercof sto be located.”

The Council has defermined that the Town Clerk’s Office in the Kilfingly Town Hall s an
appropriate public office for filing a copy of the transcripts in Windham County.

Enclosed please find the transeripts on the subject docket dated August 28, 2012 and Angost 30,
2012.

Yours very truly,

) P

Linda Roberts
Bxecutive Director

4

LRACMW/af
c: DParties & Intervencrs
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL

Ten Franklin Square, Mew Britain, CT 06051
Fhone: (860) #27-2035 Frx: (860) §27-2950
E-Mail: siting.council@et.gov
Wi LgnelesC

September 10, 2012

Leslic M. Wertam, Town Clerk
Hampton Town Office Building
164 Main Strest, P.O. Box 143
Hampton, CT 062470143

RE: DOCKET NO. 224 - The Connectient Light & Power Company application for a
Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need for the Connectiout partion
of the Interstats Reliability Project that treverses the municipalitics of Lebanon,
Columbia, Coventry, Mausficld, Chaptin, Hampton, Brooklyn, Pomitet, Kiflingty,
Putnar, Thompsor, and Windham, which consists of (1) new overhead 345-kV electric
transmission lines and associated facilities extending betweon CL.&P’s Card Street
Substation in the Town of Lebanan, Lake Road Switching Statien fn the Town of
Killingly, and the Connectient/Rhode Istand border in the Town of Thompson; and {b)
related edditions at CL&P’s existing Card $treet Substation, Lake Read Switching
Station, and Killingly Substation.

Dear Ms. Wertam:

Pursuant to General Statules § 16-50a(b), A copy of the trmscript of testimony af the hearing
shall be filed al ant appropriste putlic office, as delormined by the Councit, In each county in
which the facility or any part thereof is to be located.”

The Councit has determined that the Town Clerk's Office in the ITampton Town Hall is an
appropriate public office for filing o copy of the transeripls in Windham Comity.

Enclosed please [ind the 'transcripm on the subject docket dated August 28, 2012 and August 30,
2012,

Yours very truly,
. ,(//i ,
oo Koo g

% inda Roberts Z
Executive Director

LRACMWiaf
e Parties & Intervenars

Enclosure {2}
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL -
Ten Frapklin Squace, New Brilain, OT 06051
Thuus: (560} RIT-2935 Fax: [R60} $17-2930
E-Muil: shtlug.council
wawLcl o

September [0, 2012

Leonz A Majavifle, Town Clerk
Broaklyn Town Hall

4 Wolf Den Road, P&, Box 356
Braoklyn, £T 06234-0356

RE:  DOCKET NO, 424 - Tho Conncetient Light & Power Company application for a
Cerfificato of Bovironmental Compatibility aud Public Need for the Connecticut portion
of the Inferstate Reliability Projeet that travorses tho municipalitics of Lebanon,
Columbia, Coventry, Mansfield, Chaplia, Hampton, Brooklyn, Pomfret, Killingly,
Putnam, Thompson, and Windham, which consists of (£) new overlicad 345-KV eleetric
fransmjssion ines and associated facilities extending between CL&P’s Card Strect
Substation in the Town of Lebancn, Lake Road Switching Stafion jn the Town of
Kiltingly, and the Connecticut/Rhode Island border in the Town of Thempson; and (b)
related additions at CL.&P’s existing Card Strest Substation, 1.ake Road Switching
Station, and Killingly Substation.

Dear Ms. Mainville:

Tursuant to General Statutes § 16-500(b), A copy of the transeript of testimony at the hearing
shall be filed at an appropriate public office, as determined by the Council, in each county in
‘which the facilily or any part thereol is to be located.”

‘The Counci! has delermined that the Town Clerk’s Office in the Brooklyn Town Hall is an
appropriate public office for filing a copy of the transeripts in Windham County.

Encloscd please find the transeripts on the subject docket dated Avwgust 28, 2012 and August 30,
2012,

Vours very traly,

g
7 }f/‘
i
it ke

Linda Roberis
Executive Director

LR/CMW/af
c: Darties & Intervenors
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STATE OF CONNWNECTICUT

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL

Ten Franklio Squere, New Britaln, €T 06051
Phone: (860) 827-1933 Fux: (860) 8272950
E-Mail: siling.conncii@er.zov
WWWLELFO VIS

Seplember 10, 2012

Cathy Wilson, Town Clerk
Chaplin Town Hall

Route 198, 495 Phoenixville Road
Chaplin, CT 06235-0286

RE: DOCEET NO, 424 - The Connecticut Light & Power Company application for a
Certificats of Environmental Compatibility and Public Nead for the Connecticut portion
of the Interstate Reliability Project that traverses the mumicipalities of Lebanon,
Colusbla, Coventry, Mansfield, Chaplin, Hampton, Brooklyn, Pomfret, Killingly,
Putnam, Thompson, and Windham, which consists of (a) new overhead 345-KV cleatrie
irapsmission lines and associated facilitfes extending between CL&I™s Card Street
Substation in the Town of Lebanay, Lake Road Switching Station in the Town of
Killingly, and the Conneeticut/Rhode Istand border i the Town of Thompsen; and {b)
related additions at CL&P’s éwisting Card Street Substation, Lake Road Swiiching
Station, and Killingly Substation.

Dear Ms. Wilson;

Pursuant to General Stafutes § 16-500(b), ** A copy ofthe transcript of tesiimony at the hearing
shall be filed af an appropriate public office, as determined by the Council, in cach couaty in
which the facility or any part thereof is to be located.”

The Council has deterrititied that the Town Clerk’s Office in the Chaplin Town Hall isan
appropriate public office for filing a copy of the transcripts in Windbam Commty.

Enclosed please find the transcripts on the subject docket dated August 28, 2012 and August 31,
2012,

Yours very truly,

f
/ f—l‘)&n\f’-:,
Iz {{

Linda Roberts
Executive Direclor

LR/CMWSTal
< Parties & Intervenors

Enclosure (2}
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
CONNECYICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franktin Square, ¥ew Britain, OT 06051
Phone: {860) 3272935 Fux: (¥6D) 327-2950

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklin Sguare, ¥ew Brituin, CT 84051
Phone: (S60) 8272935 Fax: (K60} ¥27-2950

E-hlail: sk uncilg:er.gov k-Mail: sitlng.zounel|ger gov
WL g e WL gu ST

September 10, 2012 Septermber 10, 2012

Mary Stanton, Town Clerk Susan J. Cyt, Tows Clerk

Mansleld Town Hall Coventry Tewn Office Building

4 So. Eaglaville Road 1712 Main Street

Mansfield, CT 06268 Coventry, CT 06238

RE:  DMOCEXT NO. 424 - The Connecticnt Light & Power Company application for a RE: DOCKET NO. 424 - The Connecticut Light & Tower Company application for a
Cettificate of Enviroamental Compatibility and Public Need for the Connecticut portion Certificate of Environmenta! Compatibility and Public Need for the Connecticut portion
of tha Tinterstats Relibility Project that traverses the municipalitics of Tebason, of the Inferstate Relighility Praject that fraverses (he runicipalities of Lebanoxn,
Columbia, Coventry, Mansfield, Chaplin, Humpton, Brooklyn, Pomfret, Killingly, Columbia, Coveniry, Mansfield, Chaplin, Hamplon, Brooklyn, Pomfret, Killingly,
Putoam, Thompson, and Windham, which consists of (8) new overhead 345-V electric Tutnitn, Thompson, and Windhaw, which consists of (2) new overhead 345-KV electric
transmission lines and ssociated facilities extending between CL&P’s Card Street transmission lines and ossociated facilitics exiending between CL&’s Card Street
Substattan in the Town of Lebanon, Lake Road Switehing Station in the Town of Substation in the Town of Lebanon, Lake Read Switching Station in the Town of
Killingly, and the Conrecticat/Rhode Island border in the Town of Thompson; and (b) Killingly, aud ths Connecticutfhade Iskind border in the Town of Thempson; and (b)
related additions nt CL&P’s existing Card Street Substation, Lake Road Switching related additions at CLAP's existing Card Strect Substation, Lake Road Swnch_mg
Station, and Killingty Substation. Station, aud Killingly Substation.

Dear Ms. Stanton: Drear Ms. Cyr:

Pursuant to General Statutes § 16-500(b), “ A vopy of the transcript of testimony at the hearing Pursuant (o Genoral Statutes § 16-500(b), © A copy of the transcript of testimony at the heacing

shalt be filed at en appropriate public office, as determined by the Council, in each counly in shall bo tiled at an appropriste public office, as determined by the Couneil, in each county in

which the facility or any pazt thereof is to be located.” which the facility or any purt thereof {s to be loeated,”

The Coumcil has determined that the Tovwn Clerk™s Office in the Mansfield Town Hall is an The Council has determined that the Town Clerk’s Office in the Coventry Town Hali is an

appropriate public office for fling a copy of the transcripts in Tolland County. appropriate public office for fling 4 copy of the transcripts in Tolland County.

Enclusedplsaae find the franscripts oo the subject docket dated August 28, 2012 and Augwst 30, Enclosed please find the transeripts on the subject docket dated August 28, 2012 and August 30,

2012, 2012,

Yours very traly, Y ours very truly,

N Vi )Z&
/\t‘jju K;J}»[\.Lﬂ %qu 60

Linda Roberts ¢ Linda Roberts 5‘

Exeoutive Directar Executive Director

LR/CMW/taf LR/CMW/af

"o Parties & Interyenors . o: Partles & Intervenors
Enclosure (2) Enclosurs (2)
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September 10, 2012

Robin M, Kenefick, Town Clerk

Tewn of Columbia, Veomans Hall

323 Jonathan Trumbull Elighway, Route 37
Columbia, CT 06237

RE:  DOCKET NO. 424 - The Conneeticut Light & Power Company application for 2
Certificat of Bavicommental Compatibility and Public Need for the Connecticut partion .

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL - !
Ten Feanklin Square, New Britain, T 06054 Ten Franklin Square, New Britain, €T 08031

Phone: (363) ¥27-2935 Fax; (N60) 827-2050 w Pronc: {X60) §27-2035 Fox: (360) H2T-395¢
E-Mail: siting. cauacil@or. gov e E-BAll: siving.covncil@el goy

www.el.geviese

Wil gyl sie
Sepfember 10, 2012

Susan C. Coutu, Town Clerk
Yebanon Town Hall

579 Exeter Road

Liebazon, C1' 06249

RE: ' DOCKET NO, 424 - The Connecticut Light & Power Company application for a
Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need for the Conneclicut portion
of the Interstate Reliability Project that traverses the mumnicipalities of Lebanon,

of the Tnterstate Reliahility Projeot that traverses the munieipalities of Lobanon, Columbia, Coventry, Mansfield, Chaphin, Hampton, Brookiyn, Pombret, Killingly

Columbia, Coventry, Mansfistd, Chaplin, Hampton, Brooklyn, Pomfret, Kiflingly,
Putpam, Thompsor, and Windham, which consists of (2) new overhead 345-kV electric

frar

Putnam, Thompson, and Windham, which consists of (£) new overhead 345-kV elecirio

lines and iated facilitics extending botween CT &P Card Street fransmission lines and associated facilities exiending between CL&P’s Card Street

Substation in the Town of Lebanon, Lake Road Switching Station in the Town of
Kiliingty, and the Copnecticut/Rhode Island border in the Town of Thowwpsen; and ()
related additions at CL&T’s existing Card Slraet Substation, Lake Road Switching
Station, and Kﬂlmgiy Substation,:

Dear Ms. Kenefick:

Pursuant to (feneral Statutes § 16-50o(b), “ A copy of the transexipt of testimony at the hearing
shall be filed at an appropriate public office, as determined by the Coumeil, in each county In
whick the facility or any part thereof is fo be located.”

The Council has determined that the Town Clerk’s Office In the Columbia Town Hall is an
apprapriate public effice for filing a copy of the transcripts in Tolland County,

Enclosed plesse find the hzmscnpts cn the subject docket dated August 28, 2012 and August 30,

2012,

Yours very truly,

Linda Roberts
Executive Director

LR/ACMW/1af

e Parties & Intervenors

Ernclosure (2)

EN /\j Leulo /!

Substation in the Town of Lebanon, Lake Read Switching Station in tho Town of
Killingly, and the Connecticut/Rhode Island border i the Town of Thempson; and (b)
related additions at CL&P’s existing Card Street Substatfon, Lake Road Switching
Station, and Killingly Substation.

Dear Ms. Coulus:
Pursuant to General Statutes § 16-500(t), “ A copy of the lrmscrlptlof testimony at the hearing
shall be itled at an appropriate public office, as determined by the Council, 1:1 each county in

which the facility oc any pait thereof is to be losated,”

The Couneil has determined that the Town Clerk’s Oﬂ"lce in the Lebanor Town Hall isan
appropriato pablic office for fillng a copy of the transeripts in New Londan County.

Enclosed please find the tranécripts on the subject docket dated Angust 28, 2012 and August 30,

2012,
Yours very truly,
4 vl
T fobot
{ . “1inda Raobers

Exeontive Direotor
LR/CMWaf
@ Parties & Tntervenors

Enclosure (2)
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